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1
12:55

1011 m
5.902 

Flach

Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1011

Box: 2
ML: 5,0

61.20

Rosieisme Darling
3j. b S (Land Force - Lady Kyllar)

Trainer: Hayley Burton
Besitzer: R A Popely

Harry Vigors

01.01 Southwell 4 59.0 1222 7.851 5,5 L Morris Grey Horizon, Ar Diddy Dum Dum, Inclusive
18.12 Chelmsford City 1 57.6 1006 3.664 4,3 L Morris Calabrian Soldato, Kuiama
22.11 Wolverhampton 2 59.9 1025 3.140 34,0 Cam Hardie Mad Unicorn, Kuiama
23.10 Chelmsford City 9 56.2 1207 4.187 301,0 Frederick Larson Titanck, Zoiros, Argy Bhaji
14.10 Leicester 7 57.2 1207 5.400 151,0 Frederick Larson Figjam, Applesandpears, North West Gal

2
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

61.20

Grand Echo
3j. b W (Kodi Bear - Jane Rose)

Trainer: M D I Usher
Besitzer: N Pickett

Tyler Heard

07.01 Kempton 11 56.7 1207 3.140 41,0 Tyler Heard Madman, Filly Foden, Stay Sharp
07.10 Leicester 12 60.8 1207 3.140 34,0 Charles Bishop Arry Up, Madman, Thehunnebelllegacy
22.09 Wolverhampton 6 60.3 1441 3.245 13,0 George Bass Smartanck, She's Crafty, Vintage Heat
06.08 Kempton 6 61.2 1207 3.140 15,0 George Bass Corniche Girl, Demetrius, Hazy Cosmic Jan
19.06 Lingfield 3 60.3 1208 3.672 51,0 George Bass Tuwajeri, Vlad

3
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

60.80

Havin A Flyer
3j. b S (Havana Grey - Nantosuelta)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Jpr Investments

Paddy Bradley

29.12 Newcastle 8 58.1 1207 5.211 29,0 Laura Coughlan Extremely Zain, Starryfield, Space Moon
26.12 Wolverhampton 4 57.2 1025 3.672 34,0 Laura Coughlan Green Dame, She's Divine, Dolos Dream
16.12 Newcastle 3 59.0 1006 3.140 13,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Golden Havana, Sunlit Sea
26.11 Newcastle 5 58.1 1006 5.211 29,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall North West Gal, Harlequin Bay, Zoustar Dre
24.11 Newcastle 5 56.2 1006 3.672 21,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Hallo Spaceboy, Real Jack, North West Gal

4
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

60.30

He Bangs The Drums
3j. b W (Bungle Inthejungle - Selfless)

Trainer: A Watson
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing Lxii &

Hollie Doyle

19.12 Newcastle 5 59.0 1207 3.140 23,0 William Cox Watchdog, Grey Horizon, King Victorious
22.11 Wolverhampton 6 60.3 1225 3.140 15,0 Laura Coughlan Barry The Worm, King Victorious, Sunlit Sea
26.07 Windsor 9 60.3 1025 3.672 67,0 William Cox Desert Treasure, Mad Dash, Rotokura Belle
16.07 Yarmouth 8 60.3 1044 3.672 10,0 Hollie Doyle Desert Treasure, Arctic Wind, Schrodinger's
27.05 Wolverhampton 6 60.3 1025 3.672 2,6 Hollie Doyle Bone Marra, Irish Fighter, Henrythenate

5
Box: 1
ML: 3,0

59.00

Kuiama
3j. b S (Space Blues - Looks A Million)

Trainer: Dylan Cunha
Besitzer: Adrian C King

Jason Watson

18.12 Chelmsford City 3 56.7 1006 3.664 3,7 S M Levey Rosieisme Darling, Calabrian Soldato
22.11 Wolverhampton 3 60.3 1025 3.140 4,5 Lillie Dingle Mad Unicorn, Rosieisme Darling
04.11 Wolverhampton 1 55.8 1025 3.140 3,2 Lillie Dingle Filly Foden, Havin A Flyer
30.10 Chelmsford City 2 59.4 1207 3.664 12,0 Lillie Dingle Far Too Fizzy, Woody Y Fernandez
13.06 Goodwood 8 56.2 1207 8.100 201,0 Nicola Currie Game Striker, Mystic Moment, Tenzi

6
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

58.10

Rogue Rebellion
3j. b H (Ardad - Powerful Dream)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: The Rogues Gallery

Luke Morris

01.01 Southwell 6 57.2 1222 7.851 6,0 L Morris Dartrey, Mademoiselle Belle, Mereside Prin
18.09 Pontefract 9 59.0 1207 4.320 34,0 D Nolan Master Of Shanghai, Kind Touch, Starmade
26.08 Ripon 5 60.3 1006 4.860 13,0 D Tudhope Kind Touch, Schrodinger's Cat, Lady Kodiac
21.07 Beverley 8 60.3 1006 4.050 5,0 D Nolan Temple Of Athena, Victor Cee, Dream More

7
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

57.20

A Lott Of Kane
3j. ch H (Cotai Glory - Norwegian Highness)

Trainer: C Banham
Besitzer: David N Reynolds

Joey Haynes

11.12 Chelmsford City 4 55.3 1207 3.664 51,0 Joey Haynes Saeculamation, Far Too Fizzy, Magnificent 
31.10 Southwell 7 59.4 1222 3.402 201,0 Joey Haynes Caballo Grande, Chhota Saab, Velvet Rhyth
07.10 Leicester 7 60.3 1006 3.510 151,0 Joey Haynes Koffee And Kale, Tie Fighter, Black Missile
03.09 Kempton 11 59.0 1207 5.940 301,0 Joey Haynes Monarch's Gold, Mr Seagull, Wedonttelllies

8
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

57.20

Dawn Melody
3j. b S (Sergei Prokofiev - Navajo Dawn)

Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger
Besitzer: Clay, Paton And Pell

Kieran O'Neill

17.12 Lingfield 8 58.1 1011 3.402 151,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Blue Nguru, Pilgrim's Progress, Chhota Saa
18.08 Windsor 11 58.1 1025 3.672 301,0 K T O'Neill Sovereign Spell, Akirra, Starlit City
04.08 Windsor 5 56.7 1218 3.768 26,0 Gina Mangan Squadron Leader, Woody Y Fernandez, Re
16.07 Bath 5 58.1 1152 3.672 126,0 Joe Leavy Dark Alley, Zipwire, Tafah
11.06 Lingfield 9 57.2 1003 3.672 126,0 Gina Mangan Wateen, Sinj, Eightthreeone

Ergebnis: Quoten:


